

Misc Case No. 527 of 2023

order dated 11.09.2023

Record is put up today by way of put up petition.

Put up is allowed.

The petitioner has praying for a short date for hearing of the petition dated 11.09.2023 for protection order and residential order.

To date (09.11.2023) for hearing of the petition dated 11.09.2023.

Dictated and correct by me

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

Sd/-

**(Disha Barai )**

(JO Code WB01420)

Judicial Magistrate,

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah